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The latest news from Luna Community College 

The 

 A 2023 New Mexico legis-
lative appropriation provided 
Luna Community College with 
$250,000 to upgrade student 
use computer labs throughout 
the college. Recently, Greg Sala-
zar, LCC IT Director, installed 
the new hardware in the Santa 
Rosa, Mora and Springer cam-
puses. 

 The new systems are re-
placing old and unreliable hard-
ware that are used by students 
and community members. “The 
new hardware is state-of-the-art 
with modern technology and 

components,” says Salazar. 
“These computers are faster and 
are more responsive to the stu-
dents’ needs. They are able to 
handle today’s more robust 
websites and cloud-based com-
puting tools.”  

 “I would like to thank Rep-
resentative Joseph Sanchez (D-
Colfax, Mora, Rio Arriba, San 
Miguel & Taos) for helping Luna 
secure this funding. Without his 
help, we would not have the re-
sources to provide cutting edge 
technology to support our stu-
dents.” 

Luna campuses receive new computer systems 

 

 

 

Luna Community 
College employee 
Andrea Lucero 
(left) walks a co-
hort of incoming 
freshmen around 
campus on Aug. 1 
during the first of 
three open house 
events. The sec-
ond open house 
took place on 
Aug. 7 and the 
third open house 
event is sched-
uled for Aug. 15. 

New computer hardware at the Santa Rosa satel-
lite. 
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How to register for classes  
If you are a first-year student at Luna, you can apply online https://
luna.edu/application or contact the admissions office at 505-454-2550 or 
via email at admissions@luna.edu or in person to complete the admis-
sions process. Admissions is located on our main campus in the Student 
Services Building. 

After you have been admitted, please contact the Student Success Center 
at 505-454-2549 or via email at studentsuccess@luna.edu for advisement 
and placement testing (ACCUPLACER). Located on the main campus in 
the Student Services Building. 

If you are a returning student, you can register online at  https://pathways.luna.edu.  

For advisement about the courses to take in your program, please contact the student support specialists or your facul-
ty advisor. No answer? Leave a clear message with your name and telephone number. An advisor may be busy assist-
ing another student but will return your call as soon as possible. You may also visit with them in person on our main 
campus. 

Telephone numbers are listed below  

 

 

 

 

Office Name Phone Number Email 
Admissions and Recruitment Group Number 505-454-2550 admissions@luna.edu 

Admissions and Recruitment Savannah Vigil-Lujan 505-454-5312 salujan@luna.edu 

Admissions and Recruitment Andrea Lucero  505-454-5335 anlucero@luna.edu 

Academic and Career Planning Group Number 505-454-2549 studentsuccess@luna.edu 

Admin Assistant Amanda Tapia-Benavidez 505-454-2502 atapia@luna.edu 

Student Support Specialist Renee Maestas 505-454-5355 rmaestas@luna.edu 

Student Support Specialist Anthony Baker 505-454-2513 abaker@luna.edu 

Academic and Career Planning Director Ray Varela 505-454-5343 rvarela@luna.edu 

Registrar’s office Group number 505-454-5313 registrar@luna.edu 

Interim Registrar Alicia Chacon 505-454-2546 achacon@luna.edu 

Associate Registrars Ida Valdez 505-587-3823 ivaldez@luna.edu 

Student Support Specialist-Registrars Sergio Hartshorne 505-454-5314 shartshorne@luna.edu 

Financial Aid Jessika Smith 575-418-3227 jesmith@luna.edu 

Financial Aid Seth Schader 575-268-3533 sschader@luna.edu 

Cashier Michele Cordova 505-454-2506 micordova@luna.edu 

Dual Credit Liaison Cynthia Branch 505-454-2541 cbranch@luna.edu 

Bookstore Ron Duran 505-587-3826 rduran@luna.edu 
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Enroll this fall at the  
Gerald P. Ortega Wellness Center  

 Luna Community College’s Gerald P. Ortega Well-
ness Center has updated state-of-the-art fitness and car-
dio equipment this fall semester. The wellness center 
offers a full gym to fit your needs of fitness from a full 
basketball court, full cardio equipment, and state-of-the- 
strength equipment. Luna’s  staff is eager to assist you in 
your wellness journey.  
 For more information, please call 505-454-2511. 
 
Hours of operation:  
Monday – Thursday 6 a.m.- 8 p.m. 
Friday – 6 a.m.– 5 p.m. 
 
Credit Course PE 112 Self-directed course:  
General Admission $ 88 
Seniors $ 55 
 
Monthly Fee:  
General Admission: - $32 
Seniors (50 years +): - $10 
 
Daily Passes: 
General admission - $ 3 
Seniors (50 years +) -$2   
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As a reminder, Luna Com-
munity College would like 
individuals who are inter-
ested in enrolling this fall 
semester to visit the Stu-
dent Services Building first. 
The Luna Student Services 
Building occupies the Ad-
missions Office, Registrars 
Office, Academic and Career 
Planning Office, Veterans 
Benefit Office and the Dis-
tance Learning Office. 
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Luna  
 

Creating  
Opportunities  

For You! 
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 Luna Community College is where you can pursue your 
passion or discover unexplored interests with our individualized 
and diverse course offerings. Our commitment to excellence 
through dedicated staff and low-cost tuition rates makes Luna a 
worthwhile investment for your future. 
 At Luna, we want to help you build a stronger future. Take 
advantage of our great value, quality education and class times 
that fit your schedule. 
 Luna offers certificate and degree programs to get you 
started on your path to a rewarding career. Welding, CDL and 
other programs allow you to earn state and national credentials 
in a semester or less. Luna also has a new paint booth in our 
automotive collision repair program and our CDL and heavy 
equipment programs just bought over $500,000 in simulator 
equipment.  
 Join us this fall! Fall classes start Monday, Aug. 19, and the 
last day to register is Friday, Aug. 23. For more information, call 
us at 505-454-2550 or visit us at luna.edu. 
 Luna Community College: Creating Opportunities for You! 

 

Pursue your passion and discover 
unexplored interests at Luna  
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